The BE1-40Q Loss of Excitation Relay can protect synchronous generators from
extensive damage by detecting loss of field.
FEATURES
• Relay characteristics are defined on the complex power plane for ease of
application.
• Provides economical protection for small, medium, and large machines.
• Features solid state reliability, repeatability, sensitivity, and accuracy.
• Convenient, readily testable.

4
SA MPLE STYLE NUMBER ILLUSTRATED
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number, followed by the complete stye
number:
BE1-40Q, Style No. ODD - ODD - 00000
Complete the style number by selecting one feature from
each column of the Style Number Identification Chart and
entering its designation letter or number in the appropriate
square. (Two squares are used to indicate time delay
characteristics.) All squares must be completed.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
The following standard accessories are available for the
BE1-40Q Loss of Excitation Relay.
Test Plug
Order test plug, Basler Electric part number 10095. (Two
plugs may be required for complete testing capabilities).
Extender Board
The extender board will permit troubleshooting of the P.C.
boards outside the relay cradle. Order Basler part number
9 1655 00 100.
7
I BE1-40Q I- D
Current Sensing
Input Type
F) Single-phase, 60Hz
W) Single-phase, 50Hz
Current Sensing
Input Range
3) 120 Vac line-to-line,
25-1000 VARs
6) 208 Vac line-to-line,
50-2000 VARs
9) 240 Vac line-to-line,
50-2000 VARs
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART
D D [!] GJ D D D
Output
E) NO contact
G) NC contact
Timing
Power Supply
0) 48 Vdc
P) 125 Vdc/120 Vac
R) 24 Vdc
S) Selectable by
jumper: 48 or
125 Vdc
T) 250 Vdc/230 Vac
& Target
N) None
E1) Definite time
(0.1 - 9.9 sec)
A) Internally
operated
NOTES:
& If Target is B, output must be E.
ffi If Option 3 is 5, Option 2 must be N.
3 All relays supplied in S1 case.
B) Current
operated
Option 1
0) None
1) Push-to-energize
output(s)
Option 2
N) None
S) Power supply
status output
D D D
& Option 3
0) None